
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Project ID: 0222000090

Location: 02-Mod-299-40.6/46.5

Contract Code: G

Number of Items: 22

MODOC COUNTY NEAR ALTURAS FROM ROUTE 395 TO 0.2 MILE
EAST OF COUNTY ROAD 58

Place asphalt rubber chip seal.

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

3 $787,065.00 9.22%

20 $72,594.007

DVBE - 5.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $859,659.00 VC1400003400 AMERICAN PAVEMENT SYSTEMS, INC.

1012 11TH STREET

MODESTO CA  95354

(209) 522-2277

00943792

Phone

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $987,057.47 VC0000015345 NORTHWEST PAVING

8115 SECLUDED VALLEY DRIVE

REDDING CA  96001

(530) 246-4388

00822126

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

3 $1,049,325.00 VC1300003799 VSS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

3785 CHANNEL DRIVE

WEST SACRAMENTO CA  95624

(916) 373-1500

00293727

Phone

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

2,500.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 2,500.00LUMP SUM

3,300.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 20.0 66,000.00

32,393.000003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 32,393.00LUMP SUM

120,090.000004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 120,090.00LUMP SUM

36.000005 120152 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (TAPE) SQFT 110.0 3,960.00

10,000.000006 010413 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEMS (LS) LS 10,000.00LUMP SUM

10,000.000007 128652 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) LS 10,000.00LUMP SUM

70.000008 129161 AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY EA 40.0 2,800.00

10,000.000009 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 10,000.00LUMP SUM

2,500.000010 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 2,500.00LUMP SUM

100.000011 370001 SAND COVER (SEAL) TON 230.0 23,000.00

650.000012 370120 ASPHALT-RUBBER BINDER TON 270.0 175,500.00

1,500.000013 374002 ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT) TON 1.3 1,950.00

1,500.000014 374004 ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FLUSH COAT) TON 26.0 39,000.00

142.000015 375036 PRECOATED AGGREGATE (SEAL COAT) TON 1,640.0 232,880.00

20.000016 820750 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 19.0 380.00

575.000017 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 2.0 1,150.00

17.500018 840515 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 240.0 4,200.00

1.100019 846007 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 99,000.0 108,900.00

7.300020 846009 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 120.0 876.00

10.000021 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 240.0 2,400.00

13.500022 037376 TRANSVERSE RUMBLE STRIPS LF 680.0 9,180.00

$859,659.00Bid Amount:



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0001 1,653.00 1,620.001,653.00 1,620.00

0002 6,625.20 40,000.00331.26 2,000.00

0003 5,255.40 27,420.005,255.40 27,420.00

0004 113,909.00 283,896.60113,909.00 283,896.60

0005 4,514.40 4,752.0041.04 43.20

0006 1,368.00 13,836.001,368.00 13,836.00

0007 2,052.00 17,592.002,052.00 17,592.00

0008 1,482.00 4,320.0037.05 108.00

0009 570.00 25,000.00570.00 25,000.00

0010 1,710.00 3,620.001,710.00 3,620.00

0011 11,895.60 8,050.0051.72 35.00

0012 356,937.30 166,050.001,321.99 615.00

0013 1,493.01 1,105.001,148.47 850.00

0014 29,891.16 22,100.001,149.66 850.00

0015 303,219.60 270,600.00184.89 165.00

0016 433.20 718.2022.80 37.80

0017 1,311.00 1,404.00655.50 702.00

0018 4,788.00 3,240.0019.95 13.50

0019 123,750.00 128,700.001.25 1.30

0020 998.40 777.608.32 6.48

0021 2,736.00 3,110.4011.40 12.96

0022 10,465.20 21,413.2015.39 31.49

$987,057.47 $1,049,325.00Bid Amount:
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

02-3J8504

02-MOD-299-40.6/46.5

4/26/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

4/26/2023

NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO., INC. ITEM 1 (100%)VC0000015345

836173RENO NV

NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO., INC. ITEM 5 (100%)VC0000015345

836173RENO NV

NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO., INC. ITEM 18 (100%)VC0000015345

836173RENO NV

NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO., INC. ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000015345

836173RENO NV

NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO., INC. ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000015345

836173RENO NV

NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO., INC. LEAD PLANVC0000015345

836173RENO NV

NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO., INC. TEMP MARKING TAPEVC0000015345

836173RENO NV

NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO., INC. THERMO MARKINGSVC0000015345

836173RENO NV

NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO., INC. 6" THERMO STRIPEVC0000015345

836173RENO NV

NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO., INC. 8" THERMO STRIPEVC0000015345

836173RENO NV

NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO., INC. ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000015345

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

836173RENO NV
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4/26/2023

NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO., INC. ITEM 22 (100%)VC0000015345

836173RENO NV

NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO., INC. REMOVE THERMO MARKINGSVC0000015345

836173RENO NV

NEVADA BARRICADE & SIGN CO., INC. RUMBLE STRIPSVC0000015345

836173RENO NV

T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000015345

983087ANDERSON CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEM 4 (46%)VC0000015345

983087ANDERSON CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000015345

983087ANDERSON CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEM 7 (100%)VC0000015345

983087ANDERSON CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEM 8 (100%)VC0000015345

983087ANDERSON CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC0000015345

983087ANDERSON CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. TRAFFIC CONTROLVC0000015345

983087ANDERSON CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. RADAR SIGNSVC0000015345

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

983087ANDERSON CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

02-3J8504

02-MOD-299-40.6/46.5

4/26/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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4/26/2023

T AND S DVBE, INC. MESSAGE SIGNSVC0000015345

983087ANDERSON CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. AUTOMATED FLAGGER SIGNSVC0000015345

983087ANDERSON CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000015345

983087ANDERSON CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000015345

983087ANDERSON CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNVC0000015345

983087ANDERSON CA

T AND S DVBE, INC. ROADSIDE SIGNVC0000015345

983087ANDERSON CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

02-3J8504

02-MOD-299-40.6/46.5

4/26/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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4/26/2023

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 1 (92.59%)VC1300003799

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 18 (92.59%)VC1300003799

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 19 (92.31%)VC1300003799

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 20 (92.59%)VC1300003799

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 21 (92.59%)VC1300003799

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC1300003799

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC1300003799

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET

NIGHT VISIBILITY)

VC1300003799

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET

NIGHT VISIBILITY)

VC1300003799

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGVC1300003799

854894ANDERSON CA

SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM 22 (26.99%)VC1300003799

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

854894ANDERSON CA
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SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING TRANSVERSE RUMBLE STRIPSVC1300003799

854894ANDERSON CA

ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 3 (18.60%)VC1300003799

971838MOUNT SHARSTA CA

ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 4 (15.22%)VC1300003799

971838MOUNT SHARSTA CA

ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 16 (92.59%)VC1300003799

971838MOUNT SHARSTA CA

ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 17 (92.59%)VC1300003799

971838MOUNT SHARSTA CA

ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC1300003799

971838MOUNT SHARSTA CA

ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC1300003799

971838MOUNT SHARSTA CA

ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-

UNFRAMED)

VC1300003799

971838MOUNT SHARSTA CA

ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POSTVC1300003799

971838MOUNT SHARSTA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

02-3J8504

02-MOD-299-40.6/46.5

4/26/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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4/26/2023

GOLDEN STATE STRIPING AND SIGNS ITEM 1 (58%)VC1400003400

836173RENO NV

GOLDEN STATE STRIPING AND SIGNS ITEM 5 (100%)VC1400003400

836173RENO NV

GOLDEN STATE STRIPING AND SIGNS ITEM 18 (100%)VC1400003400

836173RENO NV

GOLDEN STATE STRIPING AND SIGNS ITEM 19 (100%)VC1400003400

836173RENO NV

GOLDEN STATE STRIPING AND SIGNS ITEM 20 (100%)VC1400003400

836173RENO NV

GOLDEN STATE STRIPING AND SIGNS LCP FOR STRIPINGVC1400003400

836173RENO NV

GOLDEN STATE STRIPING AND SIGNS ITEM 21 (100%)VC1400003400

836173RENO NV

GOLDEN STATE STRIPING AND SIGNS ITEM 22 (100%)VC1400003400

836173RENO NV

T AND S DVBE ITEM 3 (14%)VC1400003400

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE ITEM 4 (32%)VC1400003400

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE ITEM 6 (57%)VC1400003400

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

983087REDDING CA
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T AND S DVBE ITEM 7 (57%)VC1400003400

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE ITEM 8 (100%)VC1400003400

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE FURNISH, INSTALL, REMOVE CASVC1400003400

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE FLAGGING AND PILOT CARVC1400003400

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE FURNISH, INSTALL, REMOVE PORTABLE RADARVC1400003400

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE FURNISH, INSTALL, REMOVE PCMSVC1400003400

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE ITEM 16 (100%)VC1400003400

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE ITEM 17 (100%)VC1400003400

983087REDDING CA
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